
2025 ZR1 Corvette 1LZ 3LZ 

5.5L V8 twin turbocharged, TPI, DI 
high-output flat plane crank 8000 
RPM redline engine  Standard Standard 
8-speed dual clutch transmission Standard Standard 
Active handling stability control 
with traction control  Standard Standard 
Aluminum body structure Standard Standard 
Automatic Emergency Braking Standard Standard 
Battery (12-volt) Protection 
Package  Available Available 
Black exhaust tips  Available Available 
Blue-painted brake calipers Available Available 
Bright Red-painted brake calipers Available Available 
Bronze-painted brake calipers Available Available 
Carbon ceramic antilock brakes Standard Standard 
Dark Grey Metallic-painted brake 
calipers  Standard Standard 
Edge Red-painted brake calipers Available Available 

Engine cross brace in visible 
Carbon Fibre with Jake logo, 
Genuine Corvette Accessory Available Available 
Engine lighting  Standard Standard 
Engine specification plaque, 
Genuine Corvette Accessory Standard Standard 
Front Pedestrian and Bicyclist 
Braking  Standard Standard 
Front lift with memory Not Available Available 
Orange-painted brake calipers Available Available 
Performance Traction 
Management  Standard Standard 
Performance exhaust Standard Standard 
Performance ratio rear axle Standard Standard 
Power steering  Standard Standard 
Rear hatch strut bracket in Edge 
Red, Genuine Corvette Accessory Available Available 
Rear wheel drive Standard Standard 
Traction control, all-speed Standard Standard 
Velocity Yellow-painted brake 
calipers  Available Available 
ZR1 performance suspension 
with Magnetic Selective Ride 
Control™  Standard Standard 



ZTK suspension with Magnetic 
Selective Ride Control™  Available Available 
Exterior 

1LZ 3LZ 
20" front/21" rear 10-spoke 
visible carbon fibre wheels  Available Available 

20" front/21" rear 20-spoke 
Carbon Flash-painted forged 
aluminum wheels  Available Available 
20" front/21" rear 20-spoke Edge 
Blue-painted forged aluminum 
wheels  Available Available 
20" front/21" rear 20-spoke 
Sterling Silver-painted forged 
aluminum wheels  Standard Standard 
20" front/21" rear 20-spoke bright 
machined forged aluminum 
wheels  Available Available 
Black tow hook, Genuine 
Corvette Accessory  Available Available 
Body-colour carbon fibre split 
rear window trim  Available Available 
Body-colour heated power 
outside mirrors with integrated 
turn signal indicators  Standard Not Available 

Body-colour heated, driver-side 
auto-dimming power-folding 
outside mirrors with integrated 
turn signal indicators  Not Available Standard 
Carbon Flash Exterior Badge 
Package Standard Standard 
Carbon Flash Metallic-painted 
outside mirrors  Available Available 

Carbon Flash Metallic-painted 
outside mirrors and spoiler (when 
equipped)  Available Available 
Carbon Flash exterior accents Standard Standard 
Carbon Flash-painted nacelles 
and roof - convertible hardtop Not Available Not Available 
Chrome Exterior Badge Package Available Available 
Contoured Liner Protection 
Package, Genuine Corvette 
Accessory  Available Available 
Convertible Engine Appearance 
Package  Not Available Not Available 



Coupe Engine Appearance 
Package  Standard Standard 
Customer VIN ending reservation Available Available 
Dark Stealth crossed flags 
emblem, Genuine Corvette 
Accessory  Available Available 
Daytime running lamps Standard Standard 
Dual roof, Genuine Corvette 
Accessory  Available Available 
Front intermittent wipers Standard Standard 
Front license plate bracket  Available Available 
Full Length Dual Racing Stripes, 
Carbon Flash Metallic  Available Available 
Full Length Dual Racing Stripes, 
Carbon Flash with Blue accent  Available Available 
Full Length Dual Racing Stripes, 
Carbon Flash with Orange accent Available Available 
Full Length Dual Racing Stripes, 
Carbon Flash with Red accent  Available Available 
Full Length Dual Racing Stripes, 
Carbon Flash with Silver accent  Available Available 
Full Length Dual Racing Stripes, 
Carbon Flash with Yellow accent Available Available 
Full Length Dual Racing Stripes, 
Competition Yellow  Available Available 
Full Length Dual Racing Stripes, 
Edge Blue  Available Available 
Full Length Dual Racing Stripes, 
Edge Orange  Available Available 
Full Length Dual Racing Stripes, 
Edge Red  Available Available 
Full Length Dual Racing Stripes, 
Sterling Silver  Available Available 
Headlamp control, automatic 
levelling system Not Available Available 
IntelliBeam  Standard Standard 
Jake logo and Corvette racing 
script wheel centre caps, 
Genuine Corvette Accessory  Available Available 
LED headlamps Standard Standard 
LPO, Rear Corvette script badge 
in Arctic White  Available Available 
LPO, Rear Corvette script badge 
in Edge Red  Available Available 



LPO, Rear Corvette script badge 
in Torch Red  Available Available 
Lug nuts in Black, Genuine 
Corvette Accessory  Available Available 
Lug nuts in Chrome, Genuine 
Corvette Accessory  Available Available 
Michelin® Pilot® Sport 4S 
275/30ZR20 front and 
345/25ZR21 rear, high 
performance, run-flat summer-
only tires  Standard Standard 
Michelin® Pilot® Sport Cup 2R 
275/30ZR20 front and 
345/25ZR21 rear, ultra 
performance, run-flat summer-
only tires  Available Available 
Outside mirror covers in visible 
Carbon Fibre, Genuine Corvette 
Accessory  Available Available 
Power-retractable visible carbon 
fibre convertible hardtop  Not Available Not Available 
Premium indoor car cover in 
Black with embossed crossed 
flags logo, Genuine Corvette 
Accessory  Available Available 
Rear fascia protector with 
embroidered crossed flags logo, 
Genuine Corvette Accessory  Available Available 
Rear spoiler  Standard Standard 
Solar-Ray® light-tinted glass Standard Standard 
Spoiler extension, Genuine 
Corvette Accessory  Available Available 
Visible carbon fibre ground 
effects  Standard Standard 
Visible carbon-fibre roof panel 
with body-colour surround  Standard Standard 
Wheel Lock Kit in Black, Genuine 
Corvette Accessory  Available Available 
Wheel Lock Kit in Chrome, 
Genuine Corvette Accessory Available Available 
ZR1 Carbon Fibre Aero Package Available Available 
ZTK Track Performance Package Available Available 
Interior 

1LZ 3LZ 
Green seat belt colour Not Available Available 



Orange seat belt colour Available Available 
Black seat belt colour Standard Standard 
12" diagonal colour Driver 
Information Centre  Standard Standard 
2-Piece premium leather travel
bags in Jet Black with crossed
flags logo, Genuine Corvette
Accessory Available Available 
3 Years SiriusXM  Available Available 
8-way power driver seat Standard Standard 
8-way power passenger seat Standard Standard 
Adrenaline Red Dipped, Napa 
leather seating surfaces with 
perforated inserts Not Available Available 
Adrenaline Red custom leather 
stitching  Not Available Available 
Adrenaline Red, Mulan leather 
seating surfaces with perforated 
inserts Available Not Available 
Adrenaline Red, Napa leather 
seating surfaces with perforated 
inserts Not Available Available 
Adrenaline Red, Napa leather 
seating surfaces with perforated 
sueded microfibre inserts Not Available Available 
Air filtration system  Standard Standard 
Airbag system  Standard Standard 
All-weather floor liners with Jake 
logo, Genuine Corvette 
Accessory  Available Available 
Antenna, integral front and rear Standard Standard 
Artemis, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated inserts Not Available Available 
Blue custom leather stitching Not Available Available 
Bose Performance Series 14-
speaker audio system  Not Available Standard 
Bose Premium 10-speaker 
system  Standard Not Available 
Carbon Fibre Interior Package 
Level 2  Not Available Available 
Carbon Fibre interior trim Available Available 
Carbon fibre and leather-
wrapped steering wheel  Not Available Standard 



Carbon fibre and sueded 
microfiber-wrapped steering 
wheel  Not Available Available 
Cargo net set, Genuine Corvette 
Accessory  Available Not Available 
Cargo nets Not Available Standard 
Carpeted floor mats Standard Standard 

Chevrolet Infotainment 3 
Premium system with Google 
built-in compatibility  Standard Standard 

Collapsible cargo organizer with 
crossed flags logo, Genuine 
Corvette Accessory  Available Available 
Colour Combination Override Available Available 
Compass, digital Standard Standard 
Competition Sport bucket seats Available Available 
Contoured Liner Protection 
Package, Genuine Corvette 
Accessory  Available Available 
Contoured cargo area liner(s) 
with Jake logo, Genuine Corvette 
Accessory  Available Available 
Convertible Engine Appearance 
Package  Not Available Not Available 
Coupe Engine Appearance 
Package  Standard Standard 
Cruise control Standard Standard 

Custom Interior Combination 
Adrenaline Red interior with Jet 
Black seats, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated inserts  Not Available Available 

Custom Interior Combination 
Adrenaline Red interior with Jet 
Black seats, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated sueded 
microfiber inserts  Not Available Available 

Custom Interior Combination Jet 
Black interior with Adrenaline Red 
seats, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated inserts  Not Available Available 



Custom Interior Combination Jet 
Black interior with Adrenaline Red 
seats, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated sueded 
microfiber inserts  Not Available Available 

Custom Interior Combination Jet 
Black interior with Sky Cool Grey 
seats, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated inserts  Not Available Available 

Custom Interior Combination Jet 
Black interior with Sky Cool Grey 
seats, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated sueded 
microfiber inserts  Not Available Available 

Custom Interior Combination Sky 
Cool Grey interior with Jet Black 
seats, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated inserts  Not Available Available 
Custom Interior Combination Sky 
Cool Grey interior with Jet Black 
seats, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated sueded 
microfiber inserts  Not Available Available 
Custom Interior Trim and Seat 
Combination Not Available Available 
Custom Leather Wrapped Interior 
Package  Not Available Standard 
Driver and passenger visors with 
illuminated mirrors  Standard Standard 
Dual-zone automatic climate 
control  Standard Standard 
Floor console with covered 
storage  Standard Standard 
Following Distance Indicator Standard Standard 
Forward Collision Alert Standard Standard 
GT1 bucket seats  Standard Not Available 
GT2 bucket seats  Not Available Standard 
HD Front and Rear Vision 
Cameras  Not Available Standard 
HD Rear Vision Camera Standard Not Available 
Habanero, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated inserts Not Available Available 
Habanero, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated sueded 
microfibre inserts Not Available Available 



Hatch release Standard Standard 
Head-Up Display Standard Standard 
Heated and ventilated driver and 
passenger seats  Not Available Standard 
Heated steering wheel Not Available Standard 
Inclination sensor Not Available Standard 
Interior lighting  Standard Standard 
Interior movement sensor Not Available Standard 
Jet Black, Mulan leather seating 
surfaces with perforated inserts Available Not Available 
Jet Black, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated inserts Not Available Available 

Jet Black, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated sueded 
microfibre inserts Not Available Available 
Jet Black, Performance Textile Available Not Available 
Keyless Open and Start  Standard Standard 
Lane Keep Assist with Lane 
Departure Warning  Standard Standard 
Leather-wrapped steering wheel Standard Not Available 
Memory Driver and Passenger 
Convenience Package  Not Available Standard 
Mulan leather seating surfaces 
with perforated inserts Standard Not Available 
Napa leather seating surfaces 
with perforated inserts Not Available Standard 
Natural Dipped, Napa leather 
seating surfaces with perforated 
inserts Not Available Available 
Natural Dipped, Napa leather 
seating surfaces with perforated 
sueded microfibre inserts Not Available Available 
Natural seat belt colour Available Available 
Natural, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated inserts Not Available Available 
Natural, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated sueded 
microfibre inserts Not Available Available 
Oil-life monitoring system Standard Standard 
OnStar Basics  Standard Standard 
OnStar® services capable Standard Standard 
Performance data and video 
recorder  Standard Standard 
Personalized interior plaque Available Available 



Power door locks Standard Standard 
Power driver seat lumbar control Not Available Standard 
Power driver seatback bolster Not Available Standard 
Power passenger seat lumbar 
control Not Available Standard 
Power passenger seatback 
bolster Not Available Standard 
Power tilt and telescoping 
steering column  Standard Standard 
Power windows  Standard Standard 
Premium carpeted floor mats, 
Genuine Corvette Accessory  Available Available 
Rear Camera Mirror Standard Standard 
Rear Cross Traffic Alert Not Available Standard 
Rear Park Assist  Standard Standard 
Rear window defogger  Standard Standard 
Recommended Colour 
Combination Available Available 
Remote Start  Standard Standard 
Removable roof panel storage 
bag, Genuine Corvette Accessory Available Available 
Side Blind Zone Alert Not Available Standard 
SiriusXM Trial Subscription Standard Standard 
Sky Cool Grey, Mulan leather 
seating surfaces with perforated 
inserts Available Not Available 
Sky Cool Grey, Napa leather 
seating surfaces with perforated 
inserts Not Available Available 
Sky Cool Grey, Napa leather 
seating surfaces with perforated 
sueded microfibre inserts Not Available Available 
Stealth Interior Trim Package Not Available Available 
Steering-wheel mounted controls Standard Standard 
Sueded Microfiber-Wrapped 
Upper Interior Trim Package  Not Available Standard 
Sueded microfiber-wrapped 
steering wheel  Available Not Available 
Teen Driver Standard Standard 
Tension Blue seat belt colour Available Available 
Tension Blue/Twilight Blue 
Dipped, Napa leather seating 
surfaces with perforated inserts Not Available Available 
Theft-deterrent system  Standard Standard 



Theft-deterrent system  Not Available Standard 
Torch Red seat belt colour Available Available 
Trunk release Not Available Not Available 
Two-tone seats  Not Available Available 
Universal Home Remote  Not Available Standard 
Vehicle health management  Standard Standard 
Visible Carbon Fibre sill plates, 
Genuine Corvette Accessory  Available Available 
Wi-Fi® hotspot capable Standard Standard 

Wireless Apple CarPlay/Wireless 
Android Auto capability for 
compatible phones  Standard Standard 
Wireless Device Charging Not Available Standard 
Yellow custom leather stitching Not Available Available 
Yellow seat belt colour Available Available 
ZR1 Carbon Fibre Aero Package Available Available 
ZTK Track Performance Package Available Available 
Safety 

1LZ 3LZ 
Active handling stability control 
with traction control  Standard Standard 
Airbag system  Standard Standard 
Automatic Emergency Braking Standard Standard 
Daytime running lamps Standard Standard 
Following Distance Indicator Standard Standard 
Forward Collision Alert Standard Standard 
Front Pedestrian and Bicyclist 
Braking  Standard Standard 
HD Front and Rear Vision 
Cameras  Not Available Standard 
HD Rear Vision Camera Standard Not Available 
Lane Keep Assist with Lane 
Departure Warning  Standard Standard 
OnStar Basics  Standard Standard 
OnStar® services capable Standard Standard 
Performance Traction 
Management  Standard Standard 
Rear Cross Traffic Alert Not Available Standard 
Rear Park Assist  Standard Standard 
Side Blind Zone Alert Not Available Standard 
Teen Driver Standard Standard 
Traction control, all-speed Standard Standard 
Fuel Efficiency 

1LZ 3LZ 



Fuel Tank Capacity, Approx 70 L (18 gal) 70 L (18 gal) 
EnerGuide Estimate - City 20.0 L/100 km 20.0 L/100 km 
EnerGuide Estimate - Hwy 13.0 L/100 km 13.0 L/100 km 
Dimensions 

1LZ 3LZ 

Front Head Room 
963 mm 
(37.90 in) 

963 mm 
(37.90 in) 

Front Leg Room 
1,087 mm 
(42.80 in) 

1,087 mm 
(42.80 in) 

Front Shoulder Room 
1,382 mm 
(54.40 in) 

1,382 mm 
(54.40 in) 

Front Hip Room 
1,321 mm 
(52.00 in) 

1,321 mm 
(52.00 in) 

Wheelbase 
2,718 mm 
(107.00 in) 

2,718 mm 
(107.00 in) 

Length, Overall 
4,742 mm 
(186.70 in) 

4,742 mm 
(186.70 in) 

Width, Max w/o mirrors 
2,025 mm 
(79.71 in) 

2,025 mm 
(79.71 in) 

Height, Overall 
1,234 mm 
(48.60 in) 

1,234 mm 
(48.60 in) 

Track Width, Front 
1,685 mm 
(66.32 in) 

1,685 mm 
(66.32 in) 

Track Width, Rear 
1,678 mm 
(66.08 in) 

1,678 mm 
(66.08 in) 

Min Ground Clearance 
135 mm (5.30 
in) 

135 mm (5.30 
in) 

Liftover Height -TBD- -TBD- 
Trunk Volume 258 L 258 L 

Base Curb Weight 
1,665 kg 
(3,670 lbs) 

1,665 kg 
(3,670 lbs) 

Passenger Capacity 2 2 
Passenger Volume -TBD- -TBD- 
Warranty 

1LZ 3LZ 

Battery Warranty 

8 
Years/160,000 
km 

8 
Years/160,000 
km 

Corrosion Protection 

3 
Years/60,000 
km 

3 
Years/60,000 
km 

Rust-Through Rust-Through 



6 
Years/160,000 
km 

6 
Years/160,000 
km 

New Vehicle Limited Warranty 

3 
Years/60,000 
km 

3 
Years/60,000 
km 

Powertrain Limited Warranty 

5 
Years/100,000 
km 

5 
Years/100,000 
km 

Certain 
Commercial 
and/or 
Government 
Fleet vehicles: 
5 
years/160,000 
km 

Certain 
Commercial 
and/or 
Government 
Fleet vehicles: 
5 
years/160,000 
km 

Roadside Assistance Program 

5 
Years/100,000 
km 

5 
Years/100,000 
km 

Certain 
Commercial 
and/or 
Government 
Fleet vehicles: 
5 
years/160,000 
km 

Certain 
Commercial 
and/or 
Government 
Fleet vehicles: 
5 
years/160,000 
km 


